Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

at room temperature with 2.25W power dissipation in
the LT3091 IC. This gives an IC case-to-ambient thermal
resistance of θCA = 22°C/W on the demo circuit. The IC,
at its highest point, reaches 75°C, at –2.75VIN, –1.25VOUT
and 1.5A load current.
6
dc2276af
DEMO MANUAL DC2276A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1,C2 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 50V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61H106KA12L
2 1 C3 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E104KA01D
3 1 C4 CAP., ALUM, 10µF, 50V, 20% SUN ELECT, 50CE10BSS
4 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A105KA61D
5 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 5.1k, 1/10W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K10JNEA
6 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 49.9k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080549K9FKEA
7 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 24.9k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324K9FKEA
8 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 49.9k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060349K9FKEA
9 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
10 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 243k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603243KFKEA
11 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 301k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603301KFKEA
12 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 1.58k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K58FKEA
13 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 806, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603806RFKEA
14 1 R11 RES., CHIP, 0, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
15 1 U1 I.C., REGULATOR, DFN14 LINEAR TECH, LT3091EDE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
16 0 C5 (OPT) CAP., OPTION, 1206
17 0 R8, R12, R13 (OPT) RES., OPTION, 0603